
$489,900 - 119 Danbury Court, Pooler
MLS #SA332074 

$489,900
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,779 sqft
Residential on 0.08 Acres

N/A, Pooler, GA

Located on the 3rd hole of Savannah
Quarter'sÂ prestigious golf course with
stunning lagoon views, enjoy an open-concept
great room, with soaring ceilings, a spacious
dining area, a Carolina room and chef's
kitchen boasting granite countertops, stainless
steel appliances, center island, breakfast bar
and pantry. Step into the primary suite
featuring private access to a screened porch
with fairway and lagoon views as well as
custom walk-in closets by California Closets,
en-suite bath with double vanities, jetted
garden tub and separate shower. A guest BR,
full bath, and laundry are also on main level.
Upstairs features 2 bedrooms, and a full bath.
Enjoy resort style amenities including golf
course, swimming pool, fitness center, tennis
courts, pickleballÂ courts, walking trails, and a
clubhouse with dining options. Over 40K of
upgrades to include water softener, custom
kitchen backsplash, 80 gal water heater,
closets by California Closets, plantation
shutters & air purification system.

Built in 2019

Essential Information

MLS # SA332074

Price $489,900

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3



Square Footage 2,779

Square Footage 3485

Acres 0.08

Year Built 2019

Type Residential

Sub-Type Townhouse

Style Traditional

Status Active

Community Information

Address 119 Danbury Court

Subdivision N/A

City Pooler

County Chatham

State GA

Zip Code 31322

Amenities

Utilities Cable Available, Underground Utilities

Features Sprinkler System

Parking Attached, Garage Door Opener

# of Garages 2

Garages Attached, Garage Door Opener

View Lagoon

Is Waterfront Yes

Waterfront Lagoon

Has Pool Yes

Pool Community

Interior

Interior Features Attic, Breakfast Area, Double Vanity, High Ceilings, Kitchen Island, Main
Level Primary, Pantry, Vaulted Ceiling(s), Programmable Thermostat

Appliances Some Electric Appliances, Convection Oven, Cooktop, Double Oven,
Dryer, Dishwasher, Electric Water Heater, Disposal, Microwave,
Refrigerator, Self Cleaning Oven, Washer

Heating Central, Electric, Zoned

Cooling Central Air, Electric, Zoned

# of Stories 1

Exterior



Exterior Concrete

Exterior Features Porch

Lot Description Sprinkler System

Windows Double Pane Windows

Roof Asphalt

Construction Concrete

Foundation Concrete Perimeter, Slab

School Information

Elementary West Chatham

Middle West Chatham

High New Hempstead

Additional Information

Date Listed June 4th, 2025

HOA Fees 1820

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Agent Larry E. Phillips

Listing Office Keller Williams Coastal Area P
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